SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT NAME : LC BPF TYPE
PART NO : SLB-70-BP30MB
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
23.0
2.0
2.2
1
2
.0
SGC
6.5max
3.0
5.0
3.03.0
6.8
1
.2
3
.0
2
.4
2
.2
4
.4
2.0
2
.0
4.43.63.63.63.4 2.2
SLB-70-BP30MB
 SGC Technologies Inc.
ITEM SPEC.
Cutoff frequency 70 MHz
Bandwidth 30 MHz
Insertion loss 2.0 dB max
Ripple 1.0 dB max
V.S.W.R. 1.4 : 1
Attenuation
15 dB @ 40 MHz
20 dB @ 100 MHz
In/Out Impedance 50 ohm
SLB-70-BP30MB
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 1 . 000 000 MHz STOP 140 . 000 000 MHz
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
Hld
MARKER 1
 70 MHz
12 May 2003  18:15:59
1
2
3
4 5
1 : -18 . 955 dB 70 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -18 . 536 dB
55 . 0000 MHz
3 : -23 . 265 dB
85 . 0000 MHz
4 : - . 29740 dB
40 . 0000 MHz
5 : - . 50640 dB
100 . 000 MHz
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -1 . 0323 dB
CH3 Markers
2 : -1 . 4357 dB
55 . 0000 MHz
3 : -1 . 7472 dB
85 . 0000 MHz
4 : -24 . 577 dB
40 . 0000 MHz
5 : -18 . 461 dB
100 . 000 MHz
CH1 S11 1 U FS
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
          START 1. 000 000 MHz STOP 140 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1
 70 MHz
12 May 2003  18:16:34
1
2
3
4
5
1 : 43 . 498 -8 . 3496 272 . 31 pF 70 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 59 . 943
8. 7402
55 . 0000 MHz
3 : 57 . 467
-812 . 50 m
85 . 0000 MHz
4 : 0 . 9795
18 . 892
40 . 0000 MHz
5 : 2 . 4395
-40 . 893
100 . 000 MHz
1
2 3
4 5
1 : 1. 2542 70 . 000 000 MHz
CH3 Markers
2 : 1 . 2765
55 . 0000 MHz
3 : 1 . 1519
85 . 0000 MHz
4 : 58 . 431
40 . 0000 MHz
5 : 34 . 397
100 . 000 MHz